

"I feel honored to serve the senior population. I appreciate their wisdom and will always go the extra mile to meet their needs."

## About Yessenia Marte, MD

Dr. Yessenia Marte has always been driven to make a difference in people's lives. "Family medicine is my passion. Caring for the patient as a whole, being able to be compassionate, and learning about my patient is the greatest satisfaction," she says. Dr. Marte is grateful for the opportunity to see patients frequently to better manage their chronic ailments, and she feels honored to serve the senior population. "I appreciate their wisdom," she explains. Dr. Marte says she deeply cares for all her patients and will always go "the extra mile to meet their needs."

When not with patients, Dr. Marte loves spending time in nature. She especially enjoys hiking and cycling. Dr. Marte also loves spending time with family and friends.

# Yessenia Marte, MD

## LANGUAGES SPOKEN English

## **SPECIALTIES**

**Primary Care** 

## **EDUCATION**

Universidad Iberoamericana Mayaguez Medical Center Dowling College

#### **ASSOCIATIONS**

American Academy of Family Physicians American Board of Family Medicine

#### **MY CENTER**

#### **East Orlando**

690 South Goldenrod Road, Orlando, FL, 32822

(407) 792-1144

Request Appt.

**View Center**